*This recurring cost does not include the one time charge to purchase/acquire the data.  County will be responsible for acquiring the data.  The 
subscription cost will be for access to the analytics tools and templates.    

2. Claritas Consumer Expenditure Billing: A prorated License Fee of Two Thousand Five Hundred 
dollars ($2,500) will be paid to CHCC to cover the term from project completion through June 23, 
2023.  

3. The one-time Website Set Up Fee for Implementation was invoiced after completion of the Core 
System Content as specified in Section C – Schedule of Deliverables/Timeline above.